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STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULA TORY COMMISSION 
JAN 2 8 2005 

PETITION OF PSI ENERGY, INC. FOR AUTHORITY ) 
TO INCREASE ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR ) 
ELECTRIC SERVICE; FOR APPROVAL OF NEW) SCHEDULES OF RATES AND CHARGES AND OF ) 
RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO SUCH) 
RATES AND CHARGES; FOR THE AUTHORITY TO ) 
REFLECT ITS QUALIFIED POLLUTION CONTROL) 
PROPERTY AND OTHER NEW PLANT AND ) 
EQUIPMENT IN ITS RATES AND CHARGES; FOR) 
APPROVAL OF ITS IMPLEMENTATION OF THE) 
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION'S) 
SEVEN-FACTOR TEST; FOR APPROVAL OF ) 
VARIOUS RATE TRACKING MECHANISMS, ) 
INCLUDING A PROPOSED MIDWEST ) 
INDEPENDENT TRANSMISSION SYSTEM ) 
OPERATOR MANAGEMENT COST ADJUSTMENT) 
RIDER AND CONTINUED USE OF A PURCHASED) 
POWER TRACKING MECHANISM; AND FOR ) 
APPROV AL OF RELATED ACCOUNTING ) 
TREATMENT AND DEPRECIATION RATES AND ) 
OTHER ACCOUNTING RELIEF RELATIVE TO ITS) 
BUSINESS ) 

INDIANA UTILITY 

REGULATORY COMMISSION 

CAUSE NO. 42359 

PSI ENERGY. INC. MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

PSI Energy, Inc. ("PSI") hereby respectfully requests the Indiana Utility Regulatory 

Commission ("Commission") for an extension of time to file its Real Time Pricing ("RTP,,) 

Report, and in support hereof, states as follows: 

1. On November 19, 2004, the Commission issued an Order finding that PSI should 

file its RTP Collaborative Report with the Commission on or before January 31,2005. 

2. Despite due diligence by PSI and the Collaborative parties, more time is needed 

for PSI to formulate its RTP Collaborative Report and to allow for further negotiations. 

Therefore, PSI requests an extension of four (4) weeks in which to file its report and that such 

filing should be due on or before February 28,2005. 



3. All Collaborative Parties have been informed of PSI's request and PSI has 

received no objections to date. 

WHEREFORE, PSI respectfully requests the Commission to grant its Motion for an 

extension of time in which to file PSI's RTP Collaborative Report to and including February 28, 

2005. 

PSI ENERGY, INC. 

By: 'I.tJ~/ J I!- 

Kelley Kam, Attorney No. 22417-29 
1000 East Main Street 

Plainfield, Indiana 46168 

Telephone: (317) 838-2461 

Fax: (317) 838-1842 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that copies of the foregoing Motion for 

Extension of Time were delivered or mailed, postage prepaid, in the United States Mail, this 28th 

day of January, 2005, to the following counsel and parties: 

Randy Helmen 
Jeff Reed 

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor 
Indiana Government Center North 
100 North Senate Avenue, Room N501 

Indianapolis, IN 46204-2208 

rhelmen@oucc.state.in. us 
ireed@oucc.state.in.us 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, 
Suite 2110 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

mkurtzlaw@ao1.com 

John Cook, Esq. 

Dunn & Cook 
199 Main Street, Suite A 

Franklin, Indiana 46131 
i cook@iquest.net 

John F. Wickes, Jr. 

Bette J. Dodd 
LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 
1700 One American Square 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 

iwickes@lewis-kappes.com 
bdodd@lewis-kappes.com 

Michael A. Mullett 
Jerome E. Polk 

Mullett, Polk & Associates, LLC 
309 West Washington Street, 
Suite 233 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

ipolk@mullettlaw.com 
mmullett@mullettlaw.com 

Christopher Williams 
Grant Smith 

Citizens Action Coalition 
5420 North College Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN 46220 

cwilliams@citact.org 
gsmi th@citact.org 

Robert K. Johnson 

Attomey-at- Law 
350 Canal Walk 
Suite A 

Indianapolis, IN 46202 

ri ohnson@utilitylaw.us 

Damon E. Xenopoulos, Esq. 
Michael K. Lavanga, Esq. 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, 

P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
8th 

Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
dxenopoulos@bbrslaw.com 

mlavanga@bbrslaw.com 

Richard E. Aikman, Jr. 

Stewart & Irwin, P.C. 
251 East Ohio Street, Suite 1100 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2142 

raikman@stewart-irwin.com 
bwclements@stewart-irwin.com 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, 

P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
8th 

Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
pim@bbrslaw .com 



Fred O. Towe 
Geoffrey S. Lohman 
FILLENW ARTH DENNERLINE GROTH & TOWE 
1213 North Arlington Avenue, Suite 204 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46219 

ftowe@fdgtlaborlaw.com 
~lohman@fdgtlaborlaw .com 

Dr. Bradley K. Borum, Director 
Laura Cvengros, Assistant Director 
Matthew Inman 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 
Indiana Government Center South 
Suite E306 
302 West Washington Street 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

bborum@urc.state.in.us 
lcvengros@urc.state.in.us 

minman@urc.state.in.us 

Mike Brosch 
Steve Carver 
Utili tech, Inc. 
740 NW Blue Parkway, Suite 204 
Lee's Summit, MO 64086 
m brosch{cV,utili tech.net 
scarver{cV,utili tech. net 

Kelley A. Kam, Attorney No. 22417-29 
1000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, Indiana 46168 
Telephone: (317) 838-2461 
Fax: (317) 838-1842 

Christopher C. "Kit" Earle 
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
2700 First Indiana Plaza 
135 North Pennsylvania Street 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
cearle@boselaw.com 

Kevin Higgins 

Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street 
Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

Kristina Kern Wheeler 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 
Indiana Government Center South 
Suite E306 
302 West Washington Street 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

kwheeler@urc.state.in.us 

~/~/~ Couns for Petitioner 
PSI Energy, Inc. 

-- 


